503127233 01/08/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3173842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VICTRIO, INC.	03/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERINT AMERICAS INC.	
Street Address:	800 NORTH POINT PARKWAY	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14337106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7713

Email: laaronson@mcciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: LAWRENCE AARONSON
Address Line 1: 817 W. PEACHTREE ST., NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10171-248US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAWRENCE A. AARONSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Lawrence A. Aaronson/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2015	

Total Attachments: 6

source=10171-248US2 Assignment recorded in parent - Victrio to VAI#page1.tif source=10171-248US2 Assignment recorded in parent - Victrio to VAI#page2.tif source=10171-248US2 Assignment recorded in parent - Victrio to VAI#page3.tif source=10171-248US2 Assignment recorded in parent - Victrio to VAI#page4.tif source=10171-248US2 Assignment recorded in parent - Victrio to VAI#page5.tif

PATENT 503127233 REEL: 034658 FRAME: 0336

source=10171-248US2 Assignment recorded in parent - Victrio to VAI#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 034658 FRAME: 0337

03/20/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2776860

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

		Execution Date
- unaggeren	VICTRIO, INC.	03/11/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERINT AMERICAS INC.	
Street Address:	800 NORTH POINT PARKWAY	
City:	ALPHARETTA	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30005	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8073691
Patent Number:	8510215
Patent Number:	8311826
Application Number:	11404342
Application Number:	12352530
Application Number:	12856118
Application Number:	12856200
Application Number:	13290011
Application Number:	13415809
Application Number:	13482841
Application Number:	13442767
Application Number:	13415816
Application Number:	13898679
Application Number:	61768382

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Correspondent Name:

Fax Number:

(404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone:

404-645-7713

Email:

laaronson@mcciplaw.com

LAWRENCE AARONSON

PATENT

REEL: 034658 FRAME: 0338

Address Line 1: 817 W. PEACHTREES ST., NW Address Line 2: SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10171-001GEN NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE A. AARONSON SIGNATURE: /Lawrence A. Aaronson/ DATE SIGNED: 03/20/2014 **Total Attachments: 4** source=Assignment - Victrio to VAI#page1.tif

source=Assignment - Victrio to VAI#page2.tif source=Assignment - Victrio to VAI#page3.tif source=Assignment - Victrio to VAI#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034658 FRAME: 0339

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Victrio, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 1370-100 Willow Road, Menlo Park, CA 94025 is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which applications for Letters Patent have been made or for which Letters Patent have been issued, all of which are listed on Appendix A hereto (hereafter referred to as Patent Property); and

WHEREAS, Verint Americas Inc., hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 800 North Point Pkwy Alpharetta, GA, 30005 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Property and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said Patent Property and to and under any and all additional Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof: and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, and the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the same, and assign to and authorize said ASSIGNEE to file applications for Letters Patent in all countries, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees that it will, each time a reasonable request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Patent Property in said ASSIGNEE, its successors; assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to communicate to ASSIGNEE or its nominee all known facts respecting said Patent Property, to testify in any legal proceedings concerning the Patent Property, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications of the Patent Property, and to make all rightful oaths to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to record, perfect, protect, and enforce its or their interest in the Patent Property, all at the expense, however, of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

AND ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any other country in the Territory foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for the Patent Property, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any applications included in said Patent Property, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

Page 1 of 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the un	idersigned, being properly authorized to execute this
Assignment, hereunto sets their hand	l and seal.
Date: 3-11-14	
	Peter Fante
	Title: Secretary
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SUFFOUR	
) SS.
COUNTY OF SUFFOUL	
WARRY IN THE	2014 before me, the undersigned, a notary public
	, there personally appeared Peter Fante, personally known
	f satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to this Assignment, who ac	knowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized
	on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of
which he/she acted, executed this Ass	ignment.
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.
	Intrina (Imand.
	Wotary Public
	The state of the s

PATRICIA C. AMEND
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01AM6154782
Qualified in Suffor County
My Commission Expires October 23, 2014

EXHIBIT A

Serial No. (Patent No.)	Filed (Issued)	Title
11/754,974 (8073691)	May 29, 2007 (Dec 06, 2011)	Method and System for Screening Using Voice Data and Metadata
12/856,037 (8510215)	Aug 13, 2010 (Aug 13, 2013)	Method and System for Enrolling a Voiceprint in a
13/278,067 (8311826)	Oct 20, 2011 (Nov 13, 2012)	Fraudster Database Method and System for Screening Using Voice
11/404,342	Apr 14, 2006	Data and Metadata Method and System to Detect Fraud Using
12/352,530	Jan 12, 2009	Voice Data Building Whitelists Comprising
		Voiceprints Not Associated with Fraud and Screening Calls
		Using a Combination of a Whitelist and Blacklist
12/856,118	Aug 13, 2010	Method and System for Generating a Fraud Risk Score Using
		Telephony Channel Based Audio and Non- Audio Data
12/856,200	Aug 13, 2010	Speaker Verification- Based Fraud System for Combined Automated Risk Score with Agent Review and Associated User Interface
13/290,011	Nov 04, 2011	Systems, Methods, and Media for Determining Fraud Patterns and Creating Fraud Behavioral Models
13/415,809	Mar 08, 2012	Systems, Methods, and Media for Determining Fraud Risk from Audio Signals

Serial No. (Patent No.)	Filed (Issued)	Title
13/482,841	May 29, 2012	Systems, Methods, and
7		Media for
		Disambiguating Call
·		Data to Determine
		Fraud
13/442,767	Apr 09, 2012	Enhanced Diarization
		Systems, Media and
		Methods of Use
13/415,816	Mar 08, 2012	Systems, Methods, and
		Media for Generating
		Hierarchical Fused Risk
		Scores
61/768,382	Feb 22, 2013	Identity Confidence
		System
13/898,679	May 21, 2013	Method and System for
		Enrolling a Voiceprint
		in a Fraudster Database